NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUME

FILED

Apr 25 2023 BDD PEGGY HOLINGA-KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

2023-512132 04/26/2023 11:06 AM TOTAL FEES: 25.00 BY: JAS PG #: 3

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF LAKE

1. Ruby Wilderness is over the age of 18 and of sound mind.

2. Frank Wilderness and Ruby Wilderness acquired title as husband and wife, tenants by the entireties, by Warranty Deed recorded December 10, 1968, as Instrument No. 777227, Lake County Records, to the premises described as: * aka Ruby 2 Wilderness 12

> Lot 9 in Block 3 in Gary Land Company's Fourth Subdivision in the City of Gary, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 14, Page 15 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County. Indiana

Parcel No. 45-08-05-484-013.000-004

3. The marriage of Frank Wilderness and Ruby Wilderness continued uninterruptedly from the time they acquired title to said real estate until the death of Frank Wilderness on July 3, 1993. AKA Ruby Z Wilderness TB (see attached for death certificate)

4. No estate has been opened for the deceased, nor is one contemplated, and there is no Indiana inheritance tax due

Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing the county auditor of the county in which the Property is located to transfer said Property to Ruby Wilderness as the surviving spouse of the decedent, pursuant to Indiana statute 32-7-3-1. ARA RUBYZ WIDERNESS

ecorder.

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

STATE OF INDIANA	(
COUNTY OF LAKE	Ś			
Before me, a Notary Wilderness who acknowledged stated that any representations are RUNGZU	the execution of the	foregoing Affidavit, and	who, having b	
Witness my hand and Notarial S	eal this 21st da	y of April	, 2023	
7.5	Signature:	- GAR	4	, Notary Public
	Printed:	Lisa M Matson		
My Commission Expires: 02/01/2024 My County of Residence is: Lake File No.: IN2302352	Prepared by	MATS OF THE STATE	. www.mining	
	Prepared by Wendy K. Walker (A	and return to		
Near North Tit	e Group, 101 E. 90th	Drive, Suite C, Merrillvi	lle, IN 46410	
I affirm, under the pena Security Number		have taken reasonable less required by law, We		
Grantee mailing address and	please send tax stat	tements/notices to:		
Preferred Homes, LLC 29	29 Jewett Ave. H	ighland, IN 46322	CO	
			, Ç	YO,

Į į į	93~050	2 INDIANA	STATE DEPA	RTMENT	OF HEA	ALTH G		Sis 4th s	
ocal No	93	054374	CERTIFICATI			Lie	Ì BL, 3 №		
. 1		SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL P	ER IC 16-1-19-3						
TYPE/PRINT IN	Frank Wilderness Sr.			2. SE	àle	7:13 a.		1993	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	4 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Se ACE—Lest Birthday (Years) 61	So UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days	Sc UNDER I DAY	June 2	TH (MO. Day. Yr)	1. BIRTHPLACE (Chy.	end State or Foreign Country)	
DONOR IIII	88. WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERANT	80 YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL SI Inpeter		PLACE OF DE	ATH (Check only one	See manychona)		
	No	N/A	1	Appropria		Nursing Home Residence			
ECEDENT	96. FACILITY NAME (# not methodo, gave street and number) Methodist Hospital Northlake				Gary		SI COUNTY OF DEATH Lake		
	10. MARITAL STATUS	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If write, give maden name)		12a DECEDENT'S USU		N (Give kind of work		12b. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY	
	Married	Ruby Z-Star	15c CITY, TOWN ORL	Gas Ten		M. STREET AND NU		(Coke Plant)	
	Indiana	Lake		Gary	1		field Str	eet	
	13e. ZIP CODE 13/ INSIDE C	TY LIMITS 14 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTE	15. WAS DECEDENT O	F HISPANIC ORIGIN?	16. RACE-	-American Indian. Whee etc.		DENT'S EDUCATION highest grade completed	
	46404 130. ON A FA		Mexican Puerto Re	sen, etc.)	1394	ack	Elementary/Secondary 8th	(0-12) College (1-4 or 5+)	
ARENTS	18 FATHERS NAME (Free Most	fe, List)		19. MC		ric Media Media S			
NFORMANT	20s. INFORMANTS NAME (Typ	e/Prind		ADDRESS (Street and N	lumber or Rural Ro	oute Number, City or		20c. Relationship	
	Ruby Z. Wilde		210 DATE AND PLACE	arfield Ga			ic. LOCATION-City of	Wife	
	X□ Buriel □ Cremeton	☐ Removel from State		uly 10,199		musory, or	se. cocarion-cayo	Town Suite	
	Donation Doser (Spe	cety)		vergreen C			Hobart, In	liana	
ISPOSITION	224 EMBALMERS NAME: POOSESTEE 1 A 1 1	len Sr.	225. EMBALMER'S	1051696		NAS DEATH REPORT			
	ROOSevelt Allen Sr. 01051696 X 10 Urns MARKER OF FUNERAL HOME 8300776 Sphuttief or pure pure for the first of the first								
	25. PART 1 Enter the disease street	early, rypries, or complications that	caused the deeth. Do not ente	r nonapachic terms, such	se cardiac or res	evenory	o €	Approximate interval Between	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final			Carcin	ma_	othe	ing To	TE MONTH	
CAUSE OF	TII	TK TO	IOR AS A CONSEQUENCE		<u> </u>	5		200 E	
	rise to the immediate cause.	c				Ž	<u> </u>	352	
	AUG 1	9 1993 DUETO	IOR AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF2	17		近三	5.5	
` . ,	DENN N.	Unton	n but not praviously stated in	Part I. 27. WAS I PRECI POSTI	NANT OR BO DA	(Yee or no	ED7 AN	ERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS VAILABLE PRIOR TO MIPLETION OF CAUSE DEATH? (Year or no)	
	**************************************	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the	best of my knowledge, dest	occurred at the time, de	te, and place, and o	due to the cause(s) as	70		
	one) U	MEALTH OFFICER On the bess of CORONER On the bases of exam	of examination and/or investig matter and/or investigation in	person, in my opinion, deet my comion, deeth Occur	th occurred at the I red at the time, dat	trns. date, and place, i te, and place, and due	nd due to the cause(a) a to the cause(a) and men	stated. er as stated	
ERTIFIER	300 SIEGETURE AND TITLE OF		MO		294	MEDICAL LICENSE	10 29d DA	TE SIGNED (Month Day, Year)	
	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE	ERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUS	E OF DEATH STEE 263 (7)	A Brade		Car	, 7.1	41.400	
EALTH	Dr. Day Day			Dogue	vary	Jari		E FILED (Month. Day. Year)	
FFICER	33 MANNER OF DEATH	34s. DATE OF INJ.	IRY 345 TIME OF	34c. BNJURY AT	WORK?	Md DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURRED	UL 1 51983	
	Netural Pending	(Month. Day, Yo		(Yes or no)					
ORONER SE ONLY	Accident Could not	34e PLACE OF INJ building etc. (S		fectory, office	341 LOCATI	ON (Street and Numb	er or Rural Route Numbe	City or Town, State)	
JE ONE!	Homeide 34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD	CASON Cay Year) 34- MOT	OR VEHICLE ACCIDENT?	Yes or no! If was some	dy drawer near	Mr cedestran ar	0.4	190	
- 1	SAIR FROMUNICO DEAL	MUI	S. T. TRIBLE MUDICINITY	www. o year spec	., orer pastery	process and all	92	1986	

State Form 10110 (R3 / 3-92)

DEATHCER/PD 1